
09 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Katherine Harris 9 Bishop Stort 01:34.9
2 Ashley Ransome 9 Hertford 01:37.1
3 Alison Binns 9 Bushey 01:40.4
4 Naomi Raw 9 Bushey 01:41.8
5 Abigal Smith 9 Hertsmere 01:45.2
6 Sky Draper 9 Watford 01:45.9
7 Molly McKenzie 9 Hitchin 01:50.5

Annabelle Jolly 9 Killerwhales DQ SA-1L

10 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Lydia Smith 10 Hatfield 01:24.5
2 Charlotte Reid 10 Hitchin 01:32.4
3 Rebecca Welch 10 Cheshunt 01:32.8
4 Grace Lee 10 Bishop Stort 01:32.9
5 Lynette Dixon 10 Ware 01:34.9
6 Jaye Western 10 Hitchin 01:35.5
7 Emma Riddick 10 Hoddesdon 01:36.2
8 Danielle Unsworth 10 Verulam 01:39.0
9 Ellie Shearman 10 Tring 01:39.5
10 Keira Sullivan 10 Cheshunt 01:39.5
11 Taryn Rice 10 Bushey 01:39.6
12 Sarah Pritchard 10 Tring 01:40.6
13 Emma Jayne Fisk 10 Bishop Stort 01:41.5
14 Ruth Williams 10 Verulam 01:44.1
15 Joanna Webb 10 Hertford 01:44.6
16 Emma Lythaby 10 Hertford 01:47.0
17 Zoe Stewart 10 Watford 01:53.0

Sophie Sheard 10 Hitchin DQ FI-
Eleanor Harris 10 Cheshunt DQ ST-

11 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Charlotte Claridge 11 Hatfield 01:15.1
2 Omonigho Momodu 11 Killerwhales 01:22.9
3 Holly Gannon 11 Hoddesdon 01:24.0
4 Harriet Cook 11 Cheshunt 01:25.3
5 Kerry Ranger 11 Cheshunt 01:26.2
6 Paige Steel 11 Hornchurch 01:28.5
7 Jade Abernethy 11 Hertford 01:29.1
8 Charlotte Merrell 11 Hitchin 01:30.7
9 Christina Stenson 11 Killerwhales 01:34.3
10 Kate Dampster 11 Killerwhales 01:35.1

EVENT 1 Girls 11 Yrs/Under 100m IM

Cheshunt Swimming club Open Meet 2005
Under ASA Laws & ASA tEchnical Rules of Swimming
Session - 1
at The Venue Borehamwood



11 Heather Wilson 11 Killerwhales 01:36.2
12 Christina Harris 11 Bishop Stort 01:36.9
13 Molly Scott 11 Killerwhales 01:37.7
14 Heather Tysoe 11 Watford 01:39.8
15 Megan Davis 11 Watford 01:40.9
16 Grace Coventry 11 Stevenage 01:41.0
17 Georgia Beadel 11 Killerwhales 01:42.3
18 Amy Stewart 11 Watford 01:43.7
19 Alexandra Duric 11 Hitchin 01:45.9

Katie Vickers 11 Cheshunt DQ SA-1L
Sarah Harley 11 Barking DQ T-2L

Open Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Charlotte Claridge 11 Hatfield 01:15.1
2 Omonigho Momodu 11 Killerwhales 01:22.9
3 Holly Gannon 11 Hoddesdon 01:24.0
4 Lydia Smith 10 Hatfield 01:24.5
5 Harriet Cook 11 Cheshunt 01:25.3
6 Kerry Ranger 11 Cheshunt 01:26.2
7 Paige Steel 11 Hornchurch 01:28.5
8 Jade Abernethy 11 Hertford 01:29.1
9 Charlotte Merrell 11 Hitchin 01:30.7
10 Charlotte Reid 10 Hitchin 01:32.4
11 Rebecca Welch 10 Cheshunt 01:32.8
12 Grace Lee 10 Bishop Stort 01:32.9
13 Christina Stenson 11 Killerwhales 01:34.3
14 Lynette Dixon 10 Ware 01:34.9
15 Katherine Harris 9 Bishop Stort 01:34.9
16 Kate Dampster 11 Killerwhales 01:35.1
17 Jaye Western 10 Hitchin 01:35.5
18 Emma Riddick 10 Hoddesdon 01:36.2
19 Heather Wilson 11 Killerwhales 01:36.2
20 Christina Harris 11 Bishop Stort 01:36.9
21 Ashley Ransome 9 Hertford 01:37.1
22 Molly Scott 11 Killerwhales 01:37.7
23 Danielle Unsworth 10 Verulam 01:39.0
24 Ellie Shearman 10 Tring 01:39.5
25 Keira Sullivan 10 Cheshunt 01:39.5
26 Taryn Rice 10 Bushey 01:39.6
27 Heather Tysoe 11 Watford 01:39.8
28 Alison Binns 9 Bushey 01:40.4
29 Sarah Pritchard 10 Tring 01:40.6
30 Megan Davis 11 Watford 01:40.9
31 Grace Coventry 11 Stevenage 01:41.0
32 Emma Jayne Fisk 10 Bishop Stort 01:41.5
33 Naomi Raw 9 Bushey 01:41.8
34 Georgia Beadel 11 Killerwhales 01:42.3
35 Amy Stewart 11 Watford 01:43.7
36 Ruth Williams 10 Verulam 01:44.1
37 Joanna Webb 10 Hertford 01:44.6
38 Abigal Smith 9 Hertsmere 01:45.2
39 Sky Draper 9 Watford 01:45.9
40 Alexandra Duric 11 Hitchin 01:45.9
41 Emma Lythaby 10 Hertford 01:47.0



42 Molly McKenzie 9 Hitchin 01:50.5
43 Zoe Stewart 10 Watford 01:53.0
44 Annabelle Jolly 9 Killerwhales DQ SA-1L
45 Sophie Sheard 10 Hitchin DQ FI-
46 Eleanor Harris 10 Cheshunt DQ ST-
47 Katie Vickers 11 Cheshunt DQ SA-1L
48 Sarah Harley 11 Barking DQ T-2L

09 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 George Lavallin 9 Mid Beds 01:27.0
2 Luke Jones 9 Hertsmere 01:38.4
3 Matthew Williams 9 Cheshunt 01:45.5
4 Sam Ditchfield 9 Hertford 01:46.8
5 Christopher Evans 9 Hatfield 01:50.1
6 Luke Ames 9 Watford 01:50.9
7 Matthew Spraggett 9 Cheshunt 01:54.7

George Goldrick 9 Barking DQ SL-1L
Jamie Scott 9 Bushey DQ ST-

10 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Joel Knight 10 Hatfield 01:24.3
2 Andrew Whitbread 10 Teddington 01:37.2
3 Jack Spence 10 Watford 01:37.4
4 Blair Davies 10 Tring 01:37.8
5 James Duke-Smith 10 Cheshunt 01:44.1
6 Graham Tate 10 Cheshunt 01:46.1

James Lawrence 10 Hertsmere DQ ST-

11 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Ricky Jones 11 Hertsmere 01:16.9
2 Jake Robinson 11 Stevenage 01:19.8
3 Tom Webb 11 Killerwhales 01:24.7
4 Robert Evans 11 Hatfield 01:24.8
5 James Devine 11 Verulam 01:24.9
6 Jay Munkley 11 Hertsmere 01:26.4
7 George Farrell 11 Hatfield 01:29.1
8 Cameron Jones 11 Romford Town 01:29.2
9 Jed Ardren 11 Hoddesdon 01:29.5
10 Matthew Harris 11 Cheshunt 01:29.9
11 Adam Edwards 11 Hornchurch 01:31.3
12 Mark Sleigh 11 Barking 01:31.6
13 Toby Andrews 11 Killerwhales 01:31.9
14 Fraser Chivers 11 Hitchin 01:32.9
15 Danny Buckley 11 Stevenage 01:34.0
16 Tom Skingsley 11 Killerwhales 01:34.5
17 Sam Sparks 11 Killerwhales 01:34.9
18 Miran Shah 11 Hertsmere 01:35.5

EVENT 2 Boys 11 Yrs/Under 100m IM



19 Aaron Fletcher 11 Cheshunt 01:36.5
20 Tristan Clapp 11 Bishop Stort 01:39.8
21 Alexander Spraggett 11 Cheshunt 01:41.4

Mitchell Doubleday 11 Cheshunt DNC
Jordan Santos 11 Cheshunt DNF

Open Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Ricky Jones 11 Hertsmere 01:16.9
2 Jake Robinson 11 Stevenage 01:19.8
3 Joel Knight 10 Hatfield 01:24.3
4 Tom Webb 11 Killerwhales 01:24.7
5 Robert Evans 11 Hatfield 01:24.8
6 James Devine 11 Verulam 01:24.9
7 Jay Munkley 11 Hertsmere 01:26.4
8 George Lavallin 9 Mid Beds 01:27.0
9 George Farrell 11 Hatfield 01:29.1
10 Cameron Jones 11 Romford Town 01:29.2
11 Jed Ardren 11 Hoddesdon 01:29.5
12 Matthew Harris 11 Cheshunt 01:29.9
13 Adam Edwards 11 Hornchurch 01:31.3
14 Mark Sleigh 11 Barking 01:31.6
15 Toby Andrews 11 Killerwhales 01:31.9
16 Fraser Chivers 11 Hitchin 01:32.9
17 Danny Buckley 11 Stevenage 01:34.0
18 Tom Skingsley 11 Killerwhales 01:34.5
19 Sam Sparks 11 Killerwhales 01:34.9
20 Miran Shah 11 Hertsmere 01:35.5
21 Aaron Fletcher 11 Cheshunt 01:36.5
22 Andrew Whitbread 10 Teddington 01:37.2
23 Jack Spence 10 Watford 01:37.4
24 Blair Davies 10 Tring 01:37.8
25 Luke Jones 9 Hertsmere 01:38.4
26 Tristan Clapp 11 Bishop Stort 01:39.8
27 Alexander Spraggett 11 Cheshunt 01:41.4
28 James Duke-Smith 10 Cheshunt 01:44.1
29 Matthew Williams 9 Cheshunt 01:45.5
30 Graham Tate 10 Cheshunt 01:46.1
31 Sam Ditchfield 9 Hertford 01:46.8
32 Christopher Evans 9 Hatfield 01:50.1
33 Luke Ames 9 Watford 01:50.9
34 Matthew Spraggett 9 Cheshunt 01:54.7
35 Mitchell Doubleday 11 Cheshunt DNC
36 Jordan Santos 11 Cheshunt DNF
37 George Goldrick 9 Barking DQ SL-1L
38 Jamie Scott 9 Bushey DQ ST-
39 James Lawrence 10 Hertsmere DQ ST-

Event 3 Girls 12 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly

12 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Sarah Swindell 12 Hatfield 01:16.7



2 Abigail Lavallin 12 Mid Beds 01:19.7
3 Saffron Ardern 12 Hoddesdon 01:20.7
4 Nina Wiseman 12 Bishop Stort 01:24.4
5 Molly Rolls 12 Hatfield 01:25.6
6 Kimberley Sharp 12 Tring 01:25.7
7 Georgia Shaw 12 Killerwhales 01:26.8
8 Maddi Pearson 12 Hertford 01:29.9
9 Ashleigh Cattle 12 Hatfield 01:30.5
10 Alexandra Edwards 12 Hornchurch 01:31.2
11 Chelsea McKenzie 12 Hitchin 01:32.5
12 Charlotte Cattle 12 Hatfield 01:32.9
13 Helen Clifford 12 Bushey 01:33.6
14 Rebecca Winter 12 Barking 01:35.0
15 Abbi Jones 12 Hornchurch 01:35.1
16 Marie Morgan 12 Hertford 01:36.9
17 Rachel Green 12 Bishop Stort 01:41.3
18 Rebecca Mansfield 12 Cheshunt 01:51.1

Chelsea Buchanan 12 Killerwhales DQ SA-1L

13 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Carolyn Astbury 13 Watford 01:15.4
2 Katinka Merchan 13 Killerwhales 01:16.4
3 Kalei Andrews 13 Killerwhales 01:16.8
4 Jennifer Holland 13 Hornchurch 01:19.9
5 Jessica Pursglove 13 Bishop Stort 01:21.9
6 Jenny Kenwell 13 Hatfield 01:22.6
7 Katie Miles 13 Killerwhales 01:22.7
8 Katie Quinn 13 Hatfield 01:23.0
9 Katrina Clark 13 Watford 01:24.6
10 Bethan Robb 13 Hitchin 01:24.6
11 Emma Tootill 13 Hertsmere 01:24.8
12 Nicole Ridley 13 Hertford 01:25.1
13 Phoebe Morgan 13 Cheshunt 01:25.5
14 Lauren Owide 13 Watford 01:28.3
15 Claire Wilson 13 Killerwhales 01:31.5
16 Josie Larkin 13 Killerwhales 01:35.2
17 Joanna Johnstone 13 Killerwhales 01:36.7
18 Amy Hime 13 Killerwhales 01:42.9
19 Lilly King 13 Killerwhales 01:46.7

14 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Lauren Rouffe 14 Killerwhales 01:12.3
2 Jessica Huggett 14 Bishop Stort 01:13.6
3 Natasha Brown 14 Hertford 01:14.5
4 Ellen Scott 14 Killerwhales 01:17.4
5 Laura Kenwell 14 Hatfield 01:18.2
6 Francesca Clark 14 Hornchurch 01:19.4
7 Robyn Beadel 14 Killerwhales 01:19.5
8 Emma Keen 14 Hitchin 01:21.7
9 Rachel Green 14 Killerwhales 01:23.2
10 Abbie Peett 14 Verulam 01:31.1



15 Yrs/Over Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Kirsty Forbes 15 Killerwhales 01:09.4
2 Joanna Sutherland 15 Bishop Stort 01:11.1
3 Laura West 15 Hitchin 01:11.5
4 Laura Andrews 16 Killerwhales 01:13.3
5 Georgina Clark 16 Hornchurch 01:13.7
6 Sasha Gilbert 16 Bishop Stort 01:13.8
7 Helen Baldrance 16 Hitchin 01:14.1
8 Julia Braybrooke 18 Killerwhales 01:14.9
9 Emma Conybeare 15 Tring 01:15.4
10 Janine Rayner 16 Killerwhales 01:17.1
11 Henny Andrews 15 Killerwhales 01:17.8
12 Kelly Cuthbert 15 Watford 01:19.1
12 Rebecca Allen 15 Hitchin 01:19.1
14 Christina Holland 15 Hornchurch 01:23.5
15 Ellena Wheatley 15 Killerwhales 01:24.0
16 Grace Webb 15 Cheshunt 01:28.1
17 Jenna Lock 16 Barking 01:30.1
18 Katherine Walsh 15 Killerwhales 01:31.3

Hollie Buchanan 15 Killerwhales DQ ST-

Open Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Kirsty Forbes 15 Killerwhales 01:09.4
2 Joanna Sutherland 15 Bishop Stort 01:11.1
3 Laura West 15 Hitchin 01:11.5
4 Lauren Rouffe 14 Killerwhales 01:12.3
5 Laura Andrews 16 Killerwhales 01:13.3
6 Jessica Huggett 14 Bishop Stort 01:13.6
7 Georgina Clark 16 Hornchurch 01:13.7
8 Sasha Gilbert 16 Bishop Stort 01:13.8
9 Helen Baldrance 16 Hitchin 01:14.1
10 Natasha Brown 14 Hertford 01:14.5
11 Julia Braybrooke 18 Killerwhales 01:14.9
12 Emma Conybeare 15 Tring 01:15.4
13 Carolyn Astbury 13 Watford 01:15.4
14 Katinka Merchan 13 Killerwhales 01:16.4
15 Sarah Swindell 12 Hatfield 01:16.7
16 Kalei Andrews 13 Killerwhales 01:16.8
17 Janine Rayner 16 Killerwhales 01:17.1
18 Ellen Scott 14 Killerwhales 01:17.4
19 Henny Andrews 15 Killerwhales 01:17.8
20 Laura Kenwell 14 Hatfield 01:18.2
21 Kelly Cuthbert 15 Watford 01:19.1
21 Rebecca Allen 15 Hitchin 01:19.1
23 Francesca Clark 14 Hornchurch 01:19.4
24 Robyn Beadel 14 Killerwhales 01:19.5
25 Abigail Lavallin 12 Mid Beds 01:19.7
26 Jennifer Holland 13 Hornchurch 01:19.9
27 Saffron Ardern 12 Hoddesdon 01:20.7
28 Emma Keen 14 Hitchin 01:21.7



29 Jessica Pursglove 13 Bishop Stort 01:21.9
30 Jenny Kenwell 13 Hatfield 01:22.6
31 Katie Miles 13 Killerwhales 01:22.7
32 Katie Quinn 13 Hatfield 01:23.0
33 Rachel Green 14 Killerwhales 01:23.2
34 Christina Holland 15 Hornchurch 01:23.5
35 Ellena Wheatley 15 Killerwhales 01:24.0
36 Nina Wiseman 12 Bishop Stort 01:24.4
37 Katrina Clark 13 Watford 01:24.6
38 Bethan Robb 13 Hitchin 01:24.6
39 Emma Tootill 13 Hertsmere 01:24.8
40 Nicole Ridley 13 Hertford 01:25.1
41 Phoebe Morgan 13 Cheshunt 01:25.5
42 Molly Rolls 12 Hatfield 01:25.6
43 Kimberley Sharp 12 Tring 01:25.7
44 Georgia Shaw 12 Killerwhales 01:26.8
45 Grace Webb 15 Cheshunt 01:28.1
46 Lauren Owide 13 Watford 01:28.3
47 Maddi Pearson 12 Hertford 01:29.9
48 Jenna Lock 16 Barking 01:30.1
49 Ashleigh Cattle 12 Hatfield 01:30.5
50 Abbie Peett 14 Verulam 01:31.1
51 Alexandra Edwards 12 Hornchurch 01:31.2
52 Katherine Walsh 15 Killerwhales 01:31.3
53 Claire Wilson 13 Killerwhales 01:31.5
54 Chelsea McKenzie 12 Hitchin 01:32.5
55 Charlotte Cattle 12 Hatfield 01:32.9
56 Helen Clifford 12 Bushey 01:33.6
57 Rebecca Winter 12 Barking 01:35.0
58 Abbi Jones 12 Hornchurch 01:35.1
59 Josie Larkin 13 Killerwhales 01:35.2
60 Joanna Johnstone 13 Killerwhales 01:36.7
61 Marie Morgan 12 Hertford 01:36.9
62 Rachel Green 12 Bishop Stort 01:41.3
63 Amy Hime 13 Killerwhales 01:42.9
64 Lilly King 13 Killerwhales 01:46.7
65 Rebecca Mansfield 12 Cheshunt 01:51.1

Chelsea Buchanan 12 Killerwhales DQ SA-1L
Hollie Buchanan 15 Killerwhales DQ ST-

Event 4 Boys 12 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly

12 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 David Kelleway 12 Ware 01:15.8
2 Lewis Clifford-Stephen 12 Killerwhales 01:19.1
3 Levi Lucas 12 Hatfield 01:24.4
4 Lewis Dighton 12 Hitchin 01:27.1
5 Tom Ward 12 Stevenage 01:40.3
6 Joseph Whitbread 12 Teddington 01:53.5

13 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time



1 James Sutherland 13 Hatfield 01:08.9
2 Craig Ross 13 Ware 01:09.7
3 Johnny Congdon 13 Killerwhales 01:09.9
4 Nick Wright 13 Bishop Stort 01:20.9
5 Lee Parker 13 Killerwhales 01:22.7
6 David Mills 13 Hornchurch 01:27.2
7 Oliver Wiseman 13 Bishop Stort 01:27.5
8 Robert Baldrance 13 Hitchin 01:29.2

14 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Dean Smith 14 Killerwhales 01:07.3
2 Aaron Galvani 14 Hatfield 01:07.5
3 Daniel Bleach 14 Killerwhales 01:10.4
4 Sam Munkley 14 Hertsmere 01:10.7
5 Adam Raw 14 Watford 01:12.7
6 Lewis Rainbow 14 Hitchin 01:16.2
7 Tony Keast 14 Stevenage 01:17.1
8 Tom Bircham 14 Killerwhales 01:25.5

15 Yrs/Over Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Alexander Lodge 15 Hatfield 01:01.7
2 Daniel Hime 16 Killerwhales 01:02.2
3 Ben Dollard 18 Watford 01:03.0
4 Greg Lasenby 20 Stevenage 01:04.0
5 James Thorne 18 Cheshunt 01:05.8
6 Simon Northcote 17 Cheshunt 01:05.8
7 David Haynes 17 Killerwhales 01:07.2
8 Ben Clifford-Stephens 16 Killerwhales 01:08.7
9 Matthew Smith 15 Hornchurch 01:10.5
9 Daniel Harrington 15 Barking 01:10.5
11 Martin Jones 16 Cheshunt 01:10.7
12 Dayne Lunn 15 Cheshunt 01:10.8
13 Michael Taylor-Wells 16 Cheshunt 01:13.5
14 Adam Connell 15 Hitchin 01:14.3
15 Matthew Vickers 15 Cheshunt 01:15.1
16 James Shelly 15 Killerwhales 01:15.2
17 Jack George 15 Stevenage 01:15.3
18 James Croxon 15 Killerwhales 01:20.2
19 Gavin Johnstone 16 Killerwhales 01:24.7
20 Adam Conway 15 Killerwhales 01:25.4

Open Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Alexander Lodge 15 Hatfield 01:01.7
2 Daniel Hime 16 Killerwhales 01:02.2
3 Ben Dollard 18 Watford 01:03.0
4 Greg Lasenby 20 Stevenage 01:04.0
5 James Thorne 18 Cheshunt 01:05.8
6 Simon Northcote 17 Cheshunt 01:05.8
7 David Haynes 17 Killerwhales 01:07.2



8 Dean Smith 14 Killerwhales 01:07.3
9 Aaron Galvani 14 Hatfield 01:07.5
10 Ben Clifford-Stephens 16 Killerwhales 01:08.7
11 James Sutherland 13 Hatfield 01:08.9
12 Craig Ross 13 Ware 01:09.7
13 Johnny Congdon 13 Killerwhales 01:09.9
14 Daniel Bleach 14 Killerwhales 01:10.4
15 Matthew Smith 15 Hornchurch 01:10.5
15 Daniel Harrington 15 Barking 01:10.5
17 Sam Munkley 14 Hertsmere 01:10.7
18 Martin Jones 16 Cheshunt 01:10.7
19 Dayne Lunn 15 Cheshunt 01:10.8
20 Adam Raw 14 Watford 01:12.7
21 Michael Taylor-Wells 16 Cheshunt 01:13.5
22 Adam Connell 15 Hitchin 01:14.3
23 Matthew Vickers 15 Cheshunt 01:15.1
24 James Shelly 15 Killerwhales 01:15.2
25 Jack George 15 Stevenage 01:15.3
26 David Kelleway 12 Ware 01:15.8
27 Lewis Rainbow 14 Hitchin 01:16.2
28 Tony Keast 14 Stevenage 01:17.1
29 Lewis Clifford-Stephen 12 Killerwhales 01:19.1
30 James Croxon 15 Killerwhales 01:20.2
31 Nick Wright 13 Bishop Stort 01:20.9
32 Lee Parker 13 Killerwhales 01:22.7
33 Levi Lucas 12 Hatfield 01:24.4
34 Gavin Johnstone 16 Killerwhales 01:24.7
35 Adam Conway 15 Killerwhales 01:25.4
36 Tom Bircham 14 Killerwhales 01:25.5
37 Lewis Dighton 12 Hitchin 01:27.1
38 David Mills 13 Hornchurch 01:27.2
39 Oliver Wiseman 13 Bishop Stort 01:27.5
40 Robert Baldrance 13 Hitchin 01:29.2
41 Tom Ward 12 Stevenage 01:40.3
42 Joseph Whitbread 12 Teddington 01:53.5

Event 5 Girls 11 yrs/Under 50m Backstroke

09 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Alison Binns 9 Bushey 45.21
2 Ashley Ransome 9 Hertford 46.69
3 Katherine Harris 9 Bishop Stort 47.07
4 Naomi Raw 9 Bushey 47.61
5 Danielle Rooke 9 Barking 48.28
6 Abigal Smith 9 Hertsmere 48.53
7 Sky Draper 9 Watford 48.57
8 Annabelle Jolly 9 Killerwhales 49.77
9 Molly McKenzie 9 Hitchin 53.67

10 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Lydia Smith 10 Hatfield 39.15



2 Grace Lee 10 Bishop Stort 42.21
3 Charlotte Reid 10 Hitchin 43.40
4 Emma Riddick 10 Hoddesdon 43.65
5 Emma Jayne Fisk 10 Bishop Stort 45.50
6 Ruth Williams 10 Verulam 45.55
7 Rebecca Welch 10 Cheshunt 46.09
8 Keira Sullivan 10 Cheshunt 46.22
9 Danielle Unsworth 10 Verulam 46.36
10 Sarah Pritchard 10 Tring 46.47
11 Kathryn Burr 10 Hertford 46.60
12 Emma Lythaby 10 Hertford 46.61
13 Zoe Leftley 10 Barking 47.26
14 Taryn Rice 10 Bushey 49.37
15 Aimee Bracebridge 10 Cheshunt 50.13
16 Zoe Stewart 10 Watford 50.59
17 Madeleine Phillips 10 Cheshunt 52.36
18 Eleanor Harris 10 Cheshunt 52.51
19 Sophie Sheard 10 Hitchin 53.09

11 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Charlotte Claridge 11 Hatfield 36.81
2 Jade Abernethy 11 Hertford 37.83
3 Holly Gannon 11 Hoddesdon 38.74
4 Harriet Cook 11 Cheshunt 39.15
5 Katie Vickers 11 Cheshunt 39.56
6 Kerry Ranger 11 Cheshunt 39.60
7 Charlotte Merrell 11 Hitchin 39.89
8 E. Bickford-Sawkings 11 Teddington 40.86
9 Omonigho Momodu 11 Killerwhales 42.03
10 Sarah Harley 11 Barking 42.63
11 Paige Steel 11 Hornchurch 42.89
12 Heather Wilson 11 Killerwhales 43.10
13 Christina Stenson 11 Killerwhales 43.65
14 Natalie Galvani 11 Hatfield 43.69
15 Kate Dampster 11 Killerwhales 45.64
16 Georgia Beadel 11 Killerwhales 45.71
17 Molly Scott 11 Killerwhales 45.79
18 Alexandra Duric 11 Hitchin 46.64
19 Amy Stewart 11 Watford 47.35
20 Grace Coventry 11 Stevenage 47.65
21 Heather Tysoe 11 Watford 49.19
22 Darshni Shah 11 Cheshunt 51.11
23 Alice Barrett 11 Cheshunt 55.18

Emily Neal 11 Barking DQ T-1L

Open Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Charlotte Claridge 11 Hatfield 36.81
2 Jade Abernethy 11 Hertford 37.83
3 Holly Gannon 11 Hoddesdon 38.74
4 Harriet Cook 11 Cheshunt 39.15
4 Lydia Smith 10 Hatfield 39.15



6 Katie Vickers 11 Cheshunt 39.56
7 Kerry Ranger 11 Cheshunt 39.60
8 Charlotte Merrell 11 Hitchin 39.89
9 E. Bickford-Sawkings 11 Teddington 40.86
10 Omonigho Momodu 11 Killerwhales 42.03
11 Grace Lee 10 Bishop Stort 42.21
12 Sarah Harley 11 Barking 42.63
13 Paige Steel 11 Hornchurch 42.89
14 Heather Wilson 11 Killerwhales 43.10
15 Charlotte Reid 10 Hitchin 43.40
16 Emma Riddick 10 Hoddesdon 43.65
16 Christina Stenson 11 Killerwhales 43.65
18 Natalie Galvani 11 Hatfield 43.69
19 Alison Binns 9 Bushey 45.21
20 Emma Jayne Fisk 10 Bishop Stort 45.50
21 Ruth Williams 10 Verulam 45.55
22 Kate Dampster 11 Killerwhales 45.64
23 Georgia Beadel 11 Killerwhales 45.71
24 Molly Scott 11 Killerwhales 45.79
25 Rebecca Welch 10 Cheshunt 46.09
26 Keira Sullivan 10 Cheshunt 46.22
27 Danielle Unsworth 10 Verulam 46.36
28 Sarah Pritchard 10 Tring 46.47
29 Kathryn Burr 10 Hertford 46.60
30 Emma Lythaby 10 Hertford 46.61
31 Alexandra Duric 11 Hitchin 46.64
32 Ashley Ransome 9 Hertford 46.69
33 Katherine Harris 9 Bishop Stort 47.07
34 Zoe Leftley 10 Barking 47.26
35 Amy Stewart 11 Watford 47.35
36 Naomi Raw 9 Bushey 47.61
37 Grace Coventry 11 Stevenage 47.65
38 Danielle Rooke 9 Barking 48.28
39 Abigal Smith 9 Hertsmere 48.53
40 Sky Draper 9 Watford 48.57
41 Heather Tysoe 11 Watford 49.19
42 Taryn Rice 10 Bushey 49.37
43 Annabelle Jolly 9 Killerwhales 49.77
44 Aimee Bracebridge 10 Cheshunt 50.13
45 Zoe Stewart 10 Watford 50.59
46 Darshni Shah 11 Cheshunt 51.11
47 Madeleine Phillips 10 Cheshunt 52.36
48 Eleanor Harris 10 Cheshunt 52.51
49 Sophie Sheard 10 Hitchin 53.09
50 Molly McKenzie 9 Hitchin 53.67
51 Alice Barrett 11 Cheshunt 55.18

Emily Neal 11 Barking DQ T-1L

Event 6 Boys 11 yrs/Under 50m Backstroke

09 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 George Lavallin 9 Mid Beds 41.36
2 Sam Ditchfield 9 Hertford 48.69



3 Luke Jones 9 Hertsmere 48.80
4 Matthew Williams 9 Cheshunt 49.55
5 Jason Trew 9 Cheshunt 49.65
6 Matthew Spraggett 9 Cheshunt 49.69
7 George Goldrick 9 Barking 50.76
8 Jamie Scott 9 Bushey 51.58
9 Christopher Evans 9 Hatfield 52.23
10 Luke Ames 9 Watford 54.36
11 Priyen Shah 9 Cheshunt 55.55
12 Steven Binns 9 Bushey 59.06

10 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Joel Knight 10 Hatfield 40.63
2 Jack Spence 10 Watford 42.43
3 Andrew Whitbread 10 Teddington 43.02
4 James Lawrence 10 Hertsmere 43.44
5 Blair Davies 10 Tring 44.95
6 Graham Tate 10 Cheshunt 47.06
7 James Duke-Smith 10 Cheshunt 49.32
8 Matthew Paulett 10 Stevenage 49.61
9 Matthew Chapman 10 Watford 51.43

11 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Jake Robinson 11 Stevenage 38.33
2 James Devine 11 Verulam 38.59
3 Cameron Jones 11 Romford Town 39.46
4 Robert Evans 11 Hatfield 41.11
5 Tom Webb 11 Killerwhales 41.15
6 Oliver Barker 11 Verulam 41.71
7 Danny Buckley 11 Stevenage 41.98
8 Toby Andrews 11 Killerwhales 42.16
9 Matthew Harris 11 Cheshunt 42.18
10 Fraser Chivers 11 Hitchin 42.57
11 Tristan Clapp 11 Bishop Stort 43.25
12 Adam Edwards 11 Hornchurch 43.32
13 Mark Sleigh 11 Barking 43.61
14 George Farrell 11 Hatfield 44.22
15 Miran Shah 11 Hertsmere 44.43
16 Sam Sparks 11 Killerwhales 45.67
17 Aaron Fletcher 11 Cheshunt 45.88
18 Jed Ardren 11 Hoddesdon 45.91
19 Alexander Spraggett 11 Cheshunt 46.64
20 Tom Skingsley 11 Killerwhales 46.77

Jordan Santos 11 Cheshunt DNC
Mitchell Doubleday 11 Cheshunt DNC
Ricky Jones 11 Hertsmere DQ T-1L

Open Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Jake Robinson 11 Stevenage 38.33



2 James Devine 11 Verulam 38.59
3 Cameron Jones 11 Romford Town 39.46
4 Joel Knight 10 Hatfield 40.63
5 Robert Evans 11 Hatfield 41.11
6 Tom Webb 11 Killerwhales 41.15
7 George Lavallin 9 Mid Beds 41.36
8 Oliver Barker 11 Verulam 41.71
9 Danny Buckley 11 Stevenage 41.98
10 Toby Andrews 11 Killerwhales 42.16
11 Matthew Harris 11 Cheshunt 42.18
12 Jack Spence 10 Watford 42.43
13 Fraser Chivers 11 Hitchin 42.57
14 Andrew Whitbread 10 Teddington 43.02
15 Tristan Clapp 11 Bishop Stort 43.25
16 Adam Edwards 11 Hornchurch 43.32
17 James Lawrence 10 Hertsmere 43.44
18 Mark Sleigh 11 Barking 43.61
19 George Farrell 11 Hatfield 44.22
20 Miran Shah 11 Hertsmere 44.43
21 Blair Davies 10 Tring 44.95
22 Sam Sparks 11 Killerwhales 45.67
23 Aaron Fletcher 11 Cheshunt 45.88
24 Jed Ardren 11 Hoddesdon 45.91
25 Alexander Spraggett 11 Cheshunt 46.64
26 Tom Skingsley 11 Killerwhales 46.77
27 Graham Tate 10 Cheshunt 47.06
28 Sam Ditchfield 9 Hertford 48.69
29 Luke Jones 9 Hertsmere 48.80
30 James Duke-Smith 10 Cheshunt 49.32
31 Matthew Williams 9 Cheshunt 49.55
32 Matthew Paulett 10 Stevenage 49.61
33 Jason Trew 9 Cheshunt 49.65
34 Matthew Spraggett 9 Cheshunt 49.69
35 George Goldrick 9 Barking 50.76
36 Matthew Chapman 10 Watford 51.43
37 Jamie Scott 9 Bushey 51.58
38 Christopher Evans 9 Hatfield 52.23
39 Luke Ames 9 Watford 54.36
40 Priyen Shah 9 Cheshunt 55.55
41 Steven Binns 9 Bushey 59.06

Jordan Santos 11 Cheshunt DNC
Mitchell Doubleday 11 Cheshunt DNC
Ricky Jones 11 Hertsmere DQ T-1L

Event 7 Girls 12 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle

12 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Sarah Swindell 12 Hatfield 01:06.2
2 Paige Dore-Boize 12 Watford 01:09.1
3 Saffron Ardern 12 Hoddesdon 01:09.2
4 Georgia Shaw 12 Killerwhales 01:09.9
5 Abigail Lavallin 12 Mid Beds 01:10.6
6 Nina Wiseman 12 Bishop Stort 01:11.1



7 Chelsea McKenzie 12 Hitchin 01:12.1
8 Alexandra Edwards 12 Hornchurch 01:13.7
9 Kimberley Sharp 12 Tring 01:13.8
10 Bethanie Green 12 Hatfield 01:14.0
11 Claire Louise Fisk 12 Bishop Stort 01:14.3
12 Lucyalys Keen 12 Hitchin 01:14.8
13 Molly Rolls 12 Hatfield 01:15.1
14 Charlotte Cattle 12 Hatfield 01:15.5
15 Ashleigh Cattle 12 Hatfield 01:16.4
16 Maddi Pearson 12 Hertford 01:17.5
17 Helen Clifford 12 Bushey 01:18.2
18 Rachel Green 12 Bishop Stort 01:18.3
19 Marie Morgan 12 Hertford 01:19.1
20 Emma Lewis 12 Watford 01:19.6
21 Rebecca Winter 12 Barking 01:20.4
22 Abbi Jones 12 Hornchurch 01:20.6
23 Tamsyn Willis 12 Bushey 01:21.5
24 Rebecca Mansfield 12 Cheshunt 01:23.4
25 Natasha Walters 12 Watford 01:24.5
26 Grace Jolly 12 Killerwhales 01:24.5
27 Chelsea Buchanan 12 Killerwhales 01:32.9
28 Abigail Harrington 12 Barking 01:33.6

Shanice Chapman 12 Watford DQ ST-1L

13 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Carolyn Astbury 13 Watford 01:06.7
2 Micha Daher 13 Hitchin 01:07.4
3 Elizabeth Barry 13 Watford 01:08.9
4 Emma Lander 13 Hitchin 01:09.1
5 Kalei Andrews 13 Killerwhales 01:10.1
6 Jenny Kenwell 13 Hatfield 01:10.6
7 Emma Tootill 13 Hertsmere 01:10.7
8 Bethan Robb 13 Hitchin 01:10.8
9 Jennifer Holland 13 Hornchurch 01:10.9
10 Katie Miles 13 Killerwhales 01:11.1
11 Katie Quinn 13 Hatfield 01:11.4
12 Nicole Ridley 13 Hertford 01:11.6
13 Holly Weddle 13 Cheshunt 01:12.6
14 Claire Wilson 13 Killerwhales 01:12.7
15 Jessica Pursglove 13 Bishop Stort 01:12.9
16 Katinka Merchan 13 Killerwhales 01:13.2
17 Phoebe Morgan 13 Cheshunt 01:13.3
18 Lauren Owide 13 Watford 01:14.1
19 Joanna Johnstone 13 Killerwhales 01:14.1
20 Stacy Fletcher 13 Cheshunt 01:14.3
21 Rosie O'Sullivan 13 Hitchin 01:14.8
22 Emily Dempsey 13 Stevenage 01:14.8
23 Josie Larkin 13 Killerwhales 01:15.0
24 Katrina Clark 13 Watford 01:15.3
25 Amy Hime 13 Killerwhales 01:19.1
26 Sian Ayling 13 Watford 01:21.5
27 Lilly King 13 Killerwhales 01:24.7
28 Annemarie Goddard 13 Barking 01:38.8



14 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Lauren Rouffe 14 Killerwhales 01:04.4
2 Natasha Brown 14 Hertford 01:05.0
3 Laura Smith 14 Hatfield 01:05.0
4 Emma Keen 14 Hitchin 01:07.4
4 Laura Kenwell 14 Hatfield 01:07.4
6 Jessica Huggett 14 Bishop Stort 01:07.8
7 Ellen Scott 14 Killerwhales 01:09.0
8 Francesca Clark 14 Hornchurch 01:09.9
9 Robyn Beadel 14 Killerwhales 01:10.4
10 Rachel Green 14 Killerwhales 01:13.5
11 Abbie Peett 14 Verulam 01:14.1
12 Ami Shah 14 Hertsmere 01:16.2
13 Nicola Shepherd 14 Stevenage 01:21.6
14 Victoria Beaumont 14 Killerwhales 01:23.5

15 Yrs/Over Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Kirsty Forbes 15 Killerwhales 01:02.3
2 Laura West 15 Hitchin 01:02.4
3 Helen Baldrance 16 Hitchin 01:05.3
4 Joanna Sutherland 15 Bishop Stort 01:05.7
5 Sasha Gilbert 16 Bishop Stort 01:06.8
6 Laura Andrews 16 Killerwhales 01:07.0
7 Henny Andrews 15 Killerwhales 01:07.4
8 Lauren Simmonds 15 Watford 01:07.8
9 Kelly Cuthbert 15 Watford 01:07.9
10 Jade Barrett 16 Hitchin 01:08.1
11 Emma Conybeare 15 Tring 01:08.7
12 Gemma Akers 18 Cheshunt 01:09.0
13 Sarah Willer 25 Watford 01:09.4
14 Susannah Haynes 15 Killerwhales 01:09.6
15 Rebecca Allen 15 Hitchin 01:09.8
16 Julia Braybrooke 18 Killerwhales 01:10.1
17 Christina Holland 15 Hornchurch 01:10.4
18 Ellena Wheatley 15 Killerwhales 01:11.0
19 Katherine Walsh 15 Killerwhales 01:11.9
20 Nicola Sharkey 15 Hatfield 01:13.9
21 Joyce Draycott 15 Verulam 01:14.0
22 Abby Patterson 15 Verulam 01:15.1
23 Hayley Doran 16 Hitchin 01:15.5
24 Jenna Lock 16 Barking 01:16.5
25 Grace Webb 15 Cheshunt 01:18.7
26 Zara Goddard 16 Barking 01:19.0
27 Hollie Buchanan 15 Killerwhales 01:20.8

Janine Rayner 16 Killerwhales DNC
Rosy Shearman 15 Tring DNC

Open Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time



1 Kirsty Forbes 15 Killerwhales 01:02.3
2 Laura West 15 Hitchin 01:02.4
3 Lauren Rouffe 14 Killerwhales 01:04.4
4 Natasha Brown 14 Hertford 01:05.0
5 Laura Smith 14 Hatfield 01:05.0
6 Helen Baldrance 16 Hitchin 01:05.3
7 Joanna Sutherland 15 Bishop Stort 01:05.7
8 Sarah Swindell 12 Hatfield 01:06.2
9 Carolyn Astbury 13 Watford 01:06.7
10 Sasha Gilbert 16 Bishop Stort 01:06.8
11 Laura Andrews 16 Killerwhales 01:07.0
12 Emma Keen 14 Hitchin 01:07.4
12 Henny Andrews 15 Killerwhales 01:07.4
12 Laura Kenwell 14 Hatfield 01:07.4
15 Micha Daher 13 Hitchin 01:07.4
16 Lauren Simmonds 15 Watford 01:07.8
16 Jessica Huggett 14 Bishop Stort 01:07.8
18 Kelly Cuthbert 15 Watford 01:07.9
19 Jade Barrett 16 Hitchin 01:08.1
20 Emma Conybeare 15 Tring 01:08.7
21 Elizabeth Barry 13 Watford 01:08.9
22 Gemma Akers 18 Cheshunt 01:09.0
23 Ellen Scott 14 Killerwhales 01:09.0
24 Paige Dore-Boize 12 Watford 01:09.1
25 Emma Lander 13 Hitchin 01:09.1
26 Saffron Ardern 12 Hoddesdon 01:09.2
27 Sarah Willer 25 Watford 01:09.4
28 Susannah Haynes 15 Killerwhales 01:09.6
29 Rebecca Allen 15 Hitchin 01:09.8
30 Francesca Clark 14 Hornchurch 01:09.9
31 Georgia Shaw 12 Killerwhales 01:09.9
32 Julia Braybrooke 18 Killerwhales 01:10.1
33 Kalei Andrews 13 Killerwhales 01:10.1
34 Christina Holland 15 Hornchurch 01:10.4
34 Robyn Beadel 14 Killerwhales 01:10.4
36 Abigail Lavallin 12 Mid Beds 01:10.6
37 Jenny Kenwell 13 Hatfield 01:10.6
38 Emma Tootill 13 Hertsmere 01:10.7
39 Bethan Robb 13 Hitchin 01:10.8
40 Jennifer Holland 13 Hornchurch 01:10.9
41 Ellena Wheatley 15 Killerwhales 01:11.0
42 Katie Miles 13 Killerwhales 01:11.1
43 Nina Wiseman 12 Bishop Stort 01:11.1
44 Katie Quinn 13 Hatfield 01:11.4
45 Nicole Ridley 13 Hertford 01:11.6
46 Katherine Walsh 15 Killerwhales 01:11.9
47 Chelsea McKenzie 12 Hitchin 01:12.1
48 Holly Weddle 13 Cheshunt 01:12.6
49 Claire Wilson 13 Killerwhales 01:12.7
50 Jessica Pursglove 13 Bishop Stort 01:12.9
51 Katinka Merchan 13 Killerwhales 01:13.2
52 Phoebe Morgan 13 Cheshunt 01:13.3
53 Rachel Green 14 Killerwhales 01:13.5
54 Alexandra Edwards 12 Hornchurch 01:13.7
55 Kimberley Sharp 12 Tring 01:13.8



56 Nicola Sharkey 15 Hatfield 01:13.9
57 Joyce Draycott 15 Verulam 01:14.0
58 Bethanie Green 12 Hatfield 01:14.0
59 Abbie Peett 14 Verulam 01:14.1
60 Lauren Owide 13 Watford 01:14.1
61 Joanna Johnstone 13 Killerwhales 01:14.1
62 Stacy Fletcher 13 Cheshunt 01:14.3
63 Claire Louise Fisk 12 Bishop Stort 01:14.3
64 Lucyalys Keen 12 Hitchin 01:14.8
65 Rosie O'Sullivan 13 Hitchin 01:14.8
66 Emily Dempsey 13 Stevenage 01:14.8
67 Josie Larkin 13 Killerwhales 01:15.0
68 Molly Rolls 12 Hatfield 01:15.1
69 Abby Patterson 15 Verulam 01:15.1
70 Katrina Clark 13 Watford 01:15.3
71 Charlotte Cattle 12 Hatfield 01:15.5
71 Hayley Doran 16 Hitchin 01:15.5
73 Ami Shah 14 Hertsmere 01:16.2
74 Ashleigh Cattle 12 Hatfield 01:16.4
75 Jenna Lock 16 Barking 01:16.5
76 Maddi Pearson 12 Hertford 01:17.5
77 Helen Clifford 12 Bushey 01:18.2
78 Rachel Green 12 Bishop Stort 01:18.3
79 Grace Webb 15 Cheshunt 01:18.7
80 Zara Goddard 16 Barking 01:19.0
81 Amy Hime 13 Killerwhales 01:19.1
82 Marie Morgan 12 Hertford 01:19.1
83 Emma Lewis 12 Watford 01:19.6
84 Rebecca Winter 12 Barking 01:20.4
85 Abbi Jones 12 Hornchurch 01:20.6
86 Hollie Buchanan 15 Killerwhales 01:20.8
87 Tamsyn Willis 12 Bushey 01:21.5
87 Sian Ayling 13 Watford 01:21.5
89 Nicola Shepherd 14 Stevenage 01:21.6
90 Rebecca Mansfield 12 Cheshunt 01:23.4
91 Victoria Beaumont 14 Killerwhales 01:23.5
92 Natasha Walters 12 Watford 01:24.5
93 Grace Jolly 12 Killerwhales 01:24.5
94 Lilly King 13 Killerwhales 01:24.7
95 Chelsea Buchanan 12 Killerwhales 01:32.9
96 Abigail Harrington 12 Barking 01:33.6
97 Annemarie Goddard 13 Barking 01:38.8

Janine Rayner 16 Killerwhales DNC
Rosy Shearman 15 Tring DNC
Shanice Chapman 12 Watford DQ ST-1L

Event 8 Boys 12 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle

12 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Louis Lander-Deacon 12 Hemel Hemp 01:03.0
2 David Kelleway 12 Ware 01:06.4
3 Lewis Clifford-Stephen 12 Killerwhales 01:07.4
4 Levi Lucas 12 Hatfield 01:08.2



5 Lewis Dighton 12 Hitchin 01:10.6
6 Christopher Cox 12 Hertsmere 01:10.8
7 Joseph Whitbread 12 Teddington 01:14.2
8 Tom Ward 12 Stevenage 01:14.6
9 Nik Spears 12 Watford 01:17.1
10 Max Robinson 12 Stevenage 01:17.9
11 Daniel Paulett 12 Stevenage 01:20.4
12 Joe Sisson 12 Killerwhales 01:23.7
13 Michael Walsh 12 Killerwhales 01:26.2
14 Joseph Mahon 12 Stevenage 01:33.8

13 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 James Sutherland 13 Hatfield 01:00.3
2 Craig Ross 13 Ware 01:01.0
3 Johnny Congdon 13 Killerwhales 01:03.6
4 Ben King 13 Cheshunt 01:06.6
5 Billy O'Neill 13 Watford 01:07.2
6 Lee Parker 13 Killerwhales 01:09.1
7 David Mills 13 Hornchurch 01:09.7
8 Alex Playell 13 Hornchurch 01:11.4
9 Robert Baldrance 13 Hitchin 01:12.1
10 Nick Wright 13 Bishop Stort 01:13.5
11 Oliver Wiseman 13 Bishop Stort 01:15.4
12 Daniel Sharkey 13 Hatfield 01:17.6
13 Thomas Lee 13 Bishop Stort 01:19.3
14 Alexander Trew 13 Cheshunt 01:27.5

Stuart Webb 13 Verulam DQ ST-

14 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Aaron Galvani 14 Hatfield 58.53
2 Dean Smith 14 Killerwhales 01:01.1
3 Matthew King 14 Watford 01:01.7
4 Sam Munkley 14 Hertsmere 01:02.5
5 Adam Raw 14 Watford 01:02.7
6 Tony Keast 14 Stevenage 01:03.2
7 Lewis Rainbow 14 Hitchin 01:03.3
8 Tom Bircham 14 Killerwhales 01:04.0
9 Daniel Bleach 14 Killerwhales 01:06.1
10 Andrew O'Donovan 14 Bishop Stort 01:07.0
11 Christopher Tate 14 Cheshunt 01:09.2
12 Samuel Colby 14 Cheshunt 01:10.1
13 Matthew Duric 14 Hitchin 01:13.6

15 Yrs/Over Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Alexander Lodge 15 Hatfield 55.85
2 Ben Dollard 18 Watford 57.89
3 Greg Lasenby 20 Stevenage 58.19
4 Matthew Port 15 Hitchin 58.47
5 James Thorne 18 Cheshunt 58.73



6 Daniel Hime 16 Killerwhales 58.77
7 Matthew Smith 15 Hornchurch 59.77
8 Martin Jones 16 Cheshunt 01:00.2
9 Ben Clifford-Stephenso 16 Killerwhales 01:00.3
10 David Haynes 17 Killerwhales 01:01.0
11 Matthew Vickers 15 Cheshunt 01:01.2
12 Richard Molloy 15 Ware 01:01.7
13 Daniel Harrington 15 Barking 01:01.8
14 Scott Neal 16 Barking 01:02.2
15 James Shelly 15 Killerwhales 01:02.3
16 Simon Northcote 17 Cheshunt 01:03.6
17 Adam Conway 15 Killerwhales 01:03.8
18 Adam Connell 15 Hitchin 01:04.8
19 Dayne Lunn 15 Cheshunt 01:04.9
20 James Croxon 15 Killerwhales 01:05.0
21 Jack George 15 Stevenage 01:05.2
22 Michael Taylor-Wells 16 Cheshunt 01:05.2
23 Craig Hurlock 15 Barking 01:05.3
24 Michael Dowds 17 Watford 01:07.0
25 Gavin Johnstone 16 Killerwhales 01:07.8
26 Michael Rooke 15 Barking 01:08.0

Sam Nagel 15 Killerwhales DQ ST-1L

Open Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Alexander Lodge 15 Hatfield 55.85
2 Ben Dollard 18 Watford 57.89
3 Greg Lasenby 20 Stevenage 58.19
4 Matthew Port 15 Hitchin 58.47
5 Aaron Galvani 14 Hatfield 58.53
6 James Thorne 18 Cheshunt 58.73
7 Daniel Hime 16 Killerwhales 58.77
8 Matthew Smith 15 Hornchurch 59.77
9 Martin Jones 16 Cheshunt 01:00.2
10 Ben Clifford-Stephenso 16 Killerwhales 01:00.3
11 James Sutherland 13 Hatfield 01:00.3
12 Craig Ross 13 Ware 01:01.0
13 David Haynes 17 Killerwhales 01:01.0
14 Dean Smith 14 Killerwhales 01:01.1
15 Matthew Vickers 15 Cheshunt 01:01.2
16 Matthew King 14 Watford 01:01.7
17 Richard Molloy 15 Ware 01:01.7
18 Daniel Harrington 15 Barking 01:01.8
19 Scott Neal 16 Barking 01:02.2
20 James Shelly 15 Killerwhales 01:02.3
21 Sam Munkley 14 Hertsmere 01:02.5
22 Adam Raw 14 Watford 01:02.7
23 Louis Lander-Deacon 12 Hemel Hemp 01:03.0
24 Tony Keast 14 Stevenage 01:03.2
25 Lewis Rainbow 14 Hitchin 01:03.3
26 Simon Northcote 17 Cheshunt 01:03.6
27 Johnny Congdon 13 Killerwhales 01:03.6
28 Adam Conway 15 Killerwhales 01:03.8
29 Tom Bircham 14 Killerwhales 01:04.0



30 Adam Connell 15 Hitchin 01:04.8
31 Dayne Lunn 15 Cheshunt 01:04.9
32 James Croxon 15 Killerwhales 01:05.0
33 Jack George 15 Stevenage 01:05.2
34 Michael Taylor-Wells 16 Cheshunt 01:05.2
35 Craig Hurlock 15 Barking 01:05.3
36 Daniel Bleach 14 Killerwhales 01:06.1
37 David Kelleway 12 Ware 01:06.4
38 Ben King 13 Cheshunt 01:06.6
39 Andrew O'Donovan 14 Bishop Stort 01:07.0
40 Michael Dowds 17 Watford 01:07.0
41 Billy O'Neill 13 Watford 01:07.2
42 Lewis Clifford-Stephen 12 Killerwhales 01:07.4
43 Gavin Johnstone 16 Killerwhales 01:07.8
44 Michael Rooke 15 Barking 01:08.0
45 Levi Lucas 12 Hatfield 01:08.2
46 Lee Parker 13 Killerwhales 01:09.1
47 Christopher Tate 14 Cheshunt 01:09.2
48 David Mills 13 Hornchurch 01:09.7
49 Samuel Colby 14 Cheshunt 01:10.1
50 Lewis Dighton 12 Hitchin 01:10.6
51 Christopher Cox 12 Hertsmere 01:10.8
52 Alex Playell 13 Hornchurch 01:11.4
53 Robert Baldrance 13 Hitchin 01:12.1
54 Nick Wright 13 Bishop Stort 01:13.5
55 Matthew Duric 14 Hitchin 01:13.6
56 Joseph Whitbread 12 Teddington 01:14.2
57 Tom Ward 12 Stevenage 01:14.6
58 Oliver Wiseman 13 Bishop Stort 01:15.4
59 Nik Spears 12 Watford 01:17.1
60 Daniel Sharkey 13 Hatfield 01:17.6
61 Max Robinson 12 Stevenage 01:17.9
62 Thomas Lee 13 Bishop Stort 01:19.3
63 Daniel Paulett 12 Stevenage 01:20.4
64 Joe Sisson 12 Killerwhales 01:23.7
65 Michael Walsh 12 Killerwhales 01:26.2
66 Alexander Trew 13 Cheshunt 01:27.5
67 Joseph Mahon 12 Stevenage 01:33.8

Stuart Webb 13 Verulam DQ ST-
Sam Nagel 15 Killerwhales DQ ST-1L

Event 9 Girls 11 Yrs/Under 50m Breaststroke

09 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Naomi Raw 9 Bushey 51.55
2 Katherine Harris 9 Bishop Stort 51.60
3 Ashley Ransome 9 Hertford 52.78
4 Annabelle Jolly 9 Killerwhales 53.86
5 Abigal Smith 9 Hertsmere 56.82
6 Molly McKenzie 9 Hitchin 57.17
7 Sky Draper 9 Watford 58.06
8 Danielle Rooke 9 Barking 01:00.1
9 Sona Shah 9 Hertsmere 01:00.6



10 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Lydia Smith 10 Hatfield 45.38
2 Kathryn Burr 10 Hertford 47.01
3 Jaye Western 10 Hitchin 48.31
4 Charlotte Reid 10 Hitchin 48.93
5 Emma Jayne Fisk 10 Bishop Stort 49.39
6 Danielle Unsworth 10 Verulam 49.62
7 Rebecca Welch 10 Cheshunt 50.45
8 Grace Lee 10 Bishop Stort 50.75
9 Joanna Webb 10 Hertford 53.39
10 Ellie Shearman 10 Tring 54.51
11 Sophie Sheard 10 Hitchin 55.16
12 Hannah Parker 10 Cheshunt 55.59
13 Keira Sullivan 10 Cheshunt 55.90
14 Taryn Rice 10 Bushey 56.45
15 Emma Riddick 10 Hoddesdon 56.74
16 Sarah Pritchard 10 Tring 58.50
17 Madeleine Phillips 10 Cheshunt 01:01.4
18 Eleanor Harris 10 Cheshunt 01:03.5

Zoe Leftley 10 Barking DQ SL-1L
Zoe Stewart 10 Watford DQ ST-

11 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Omonigho Momodu 11 Killerwhales 39.31
2 Charlotte Claridge 11 Hatfield 40.22
3 Harriet Cook 11 Cheshunt 43.7
4 Molly Scott 11 Killerwhales 44.52
5 E. Bickford-Sawkings 11 Teddington 45.55
6 Paige Steel 11 Hornchurch 46.12
7 Sarah Harley 11 Barking 47.01
8 Jade Abernethy 11 Hertford 48.89
9 Alexandra Duric 11 Hitchin 49.17
10 Kerry Ranger 11 Cheshunt 49.18
11 Natalie Galvani 11 Hatfield 49.87
12 Darshni Shah 11 Cheshunt 50.05
13 Megan Davis 11 Watford 50.15
14 Emily Neal 11 Barking 50.18
15 Christina Harris 11 Bishop Stort 50.25
16 Charlotte Merrell 11 Hitchin 50.48
17 Kate Dampster 11 Killerwhales 50.76
18 Georgia Beadel 11 Killerwhales 52.23
19 Katie Vickers 11 Cheshunt 52.57
20 Christina Stenson 11 Killerwhales 53.45
21 Heather Tysoe 11 Watford 53.6
22 Heather Wilson 11 Killerwhales 54.07
23 Lauren Dixie 11 Watford 54.46

Amy Stewart 11 Watford DQ ST-

Open Age Group



Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Omonigho Momodu 11 Killerwhales 39.31
2 Charlotte Claridge 11 Hatfield 40.22
3 Harriet Cook 11 Cheshunt 43.70
4 Molly Scott 11 Killerwhales 44.52
5 Lydia Smith 10 Hatfield 45.38
6 E. Bickford-Sawkings 11 Teddington 45.55
7 Paige Steel 11 Hornchurch 46.12
8 Sarah Harley 11 Barking 47.01
8 Kathryn Burr 10 Hertford 47.01
10 Jaye Western 10 Hitchin 48.31
11 Jade Abernethy 11 Hertford 48.89
12 Charlotte Reid 10 Hitchin 48.93
13 Alexandra Duric 11 Hitchin 49.17
14 Kerry Ranger 11 Cheshunt 49.18
15 Emma Jayne Fisk 10 Bishop Stort 49.39
16 Danielle Unsworth 10 Verulam 49.62
17 Natalie Galvani 11 Hatfield 49.87
18 Darshni Shah 11 Cheshunt 50.05
19 Megan Davis 11 Watford 50.15
20 Emily Neal 11 Barking 50.18
21 Christina Harris 11 Bishop Stort 50.25
22 Rebecca Welch 10 Cheshunt 50.45
23 Charlotte Merrell 11 Hitchin 50.48
24 Grace Lee 10 Bishop Stort 50.75
25 Kate Dampster 11 Killerwhales 50.76
26 Naomi Raw 9 Bushey 51.55
27 Katherine Harris 9 Bishop Stort 51.60
28 Georgia Beadel 11 Killerwhales 52.23
29 Katie Vickers 11 Cheshunt 52.57
30 Ashley Ransome 9 Hertford 52.78
31 Joanna Webb 10 Hertford 53.39
32 Christina Stenson 11 Killerwhales 53.45
33 Heather Tysoe 11 Watford 53.60
34 Annabelle Jolly 9 Killerwhales 53.86
35 Heather Wilson 11 Killerwhales 54.07
36 Lauren Dixie 11 Watford 54.46
37 Ellie Shearman 10 Tring 54.51
38 Sophie Sheard 10 Hitchin 55.16
39 Hannah Parker 10 Cheshunt 55.59
40 Keira Sullivan 10 Cheshunt 55.90
41 Taryn Rice 10 Bushey 56.45
42 Emma Riddick 10 Hoddesdon 56.74
43 Abigal Smith 9 Hertsmere 56.82
44 Molly McKenzie 9 Hitchin 57.17
45 Sky Draper 9 Watford 58.06
46 Sarah Pritchard 10 Tring 58.50
47 Danielle Rooke 9 Barking 01:00.1
48 Sona Shah 9 Hertsmere 01:00.6
49 Madeleine Phillips 10 Cheshunt 01:01.4
50 Eleanor Harris 10 Cheshunt 01:03.5

Zoe Leftley 10 Barking DQ SL-1L
Zoe Stewart 10 Watford DQ ST-
Amy Stewart 11 Watford DQ ST-



Event 10 Boys 11 Yrs/Under 50m Breaststroke

09 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 George Lavallin 9 Mid Beds 49.22
2 Luke Jones 9 Hertsmere 51.85
3 Christopher Evans 9 Hatfield 53.87
4 Priyen Shah 9 Cheshunt 58.78
5 Jason Trew 9 Cheshunt 58.79
6 Matthew Williams 9 Cheshunt 59.01
7 Matthew Spraggett 9 Cheshunt 01:01.1
8 George Goldrick 9 Barking 01:05.3

Jamie Scott 9 Bushey DQ ST-

10 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Joel Knight 10 Hatfield 48.35
2 Andrew Whitbread 10 Teddington 50.95
3 Matthew Paulett 10 Stevenage 52.65
4 Curtis Daher 10 Hitchin 56.01
5 Blair Davies 10 Tring 56.44
6 Jack Spence 10 Watford 56.86
7 Matthew Chapman 10 Watford 57.16
7 James Duke-Smith 10 Cheshunt 57.16

11 Yrs Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Ricky Jones 11 Hertsmere 39.96
2 Jake Robinson 11 Stevenage 40.94
3 Matthew Harris 11 Cheshunt 45.05
4 Tom Webb 11 Killerwhales 45.22
5 Robert Evans 11 Hatfield 45.28
6 Jed Ardren 11 Hoddesdon 48.39
7 Miran Shah 11 Hertsmere 49.19
8 Tom Skingsley 11 Killerwhales 49.47
9 Mark Sleigh 11 Barking 49.49
10 Jay Munkley 11 Hertsmere 49.56
11 Cameron Jones 11 Romford Town 49.97
12 Tristan Clapp 11 Bishop Stort 50.64
13 Toby Andrews 11 Killerwhales 51.73
14 Adam Edwards 11 Hornchurch 51.74
15 Sam Sparks 11 Killerwhales 52.53
16 Aaron Fletcher 11 Cheshunt 53.39
17 Alexander Spraggett 11 Cheshunt 55.45
18 Fraser Chivers 11 Hitchin 56.02

Mitchell Doubleday 11 Cheshunt DNC
Jordan Santos 11 Cheshunt DNC

Open Age Group

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Ricky Jones 11 Hertsmere 39.96



2 Jake Robinson 11 Stevenage 40.94
3 Matthew Harris 11 Cheshunt 45.05
4 Tom Webb 11 Killerwhales 45.22
5 Robert Evans 11 Hatfield 45.28
6 Joel Knight 10 Hatfield 48.35
7 Jed Ardren 11 Hoddesdon 48.39
8 Miran Shah 11 Hertsmere 49.19
9 George Lavallin 9 Mid Beds 49.22
10 Tom Skingsley 11 Killerwhales 49.47
11 Mark Sleigh 11 Barking 49.49
12 Jay Munkley 11 Hertsmere 49.56
13 Cameron Jones 11 Romford Town 49.97
14 Tristan Clapp 11 Bishop Stort 50.64
15 Andrew Whitbread 10 Teddington 50.95
16 Toby Andrews 11 Killerwhales 51.73
17 Adam Edwards 11 Hornchurch 51.74
18 Luke Jones 9 Hertsmere 51.85
19 Sam Sparks 11 Killerwhales 52.53
20 Matthew Paulett 10 Stevenage 52.65
21 Aaron Fletcher 11 Cheshunt 53.39
22 Christopher Evans 9 Hatfield 53.87
23 Alexander Spraggett 11 Cheshunt 55.45
24 Curtis Daher 10 Hitchin 56.01
25 Fraser Chivers 11 Hitchin 56.02
26 Blair Davies 10 Tring 56.44
27 Jack Spence 10 Watford 56.86
28 Matthew Chapman 10 Watford 57.16
28 James Duke-Smith 10 Cheshunt 57.16
30 Priyen Shah 9 Cheshunt 58.78
31 Jason Trew 9 Cheshunt 58.79
32 Matthew Williams 9 Cheshunt 59.01
33 Matthew Spraggett 9 Cheshunt 01:01.1
34 George Goldrick 9 Barking 01:05.3

Mitchell Doubleday 11 Cheshunt DNC
Jordan Santos 11 Cheshunt DNC
Jamie Scott 9 Bushey DQ ST-


